Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FO	
TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) be ow.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
UOP	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
·	Name: U0P LLC
Individual(s) Association	Internal
Seneral Partnership Limited Partnership	Address: 25 East Algonquin Road
Corporation-State	
Other	
Citizenship (see guidelines) State of New York	State: Illinois Country: USA Zip: 60017-5017
Execution Date(s) November 3, 1997	Association Citizenship
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	l —
	Limited Partnership Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	Corporation Citizenship Limited Liability Company
Assignment Merger	LX Other LLC Citizenship (Delaware)
Security Agreement Change of Name Change in form of business	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes INO
Lx] Other organization	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1300982
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	D. Hademan (tegishalish (to.(a)) 1500982
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):	
PROJECTUS II	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: UOP LLC	
Internal Address: ATTN: John G. Tolomei	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40
Street Address: 25 East Algonquin Road	Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 25 East Argundum Road	Enclosed
City: Des Plaines	8. Payment Information:
TI 60017 F017	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
0.4.5.004.004.0	Expiration Date
Phone Number: 847-391-2019 Fax Number: 847-391-2387	b. Deposit Account Number 210600
Email Address: TRADEMARKSQUOP.COM	Authorized User Name <u>Michael A. Moore</u>
9. Signature: Mychel a New	August 24, 2004
Signature	Date
Michael A. Moore	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 002929 FRAME: 0864

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A NEW YORK

GENERAL PARTNERSHIP TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY OF

"UOP", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "UOP" TO "UOP LLC" FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 1997, AT 10:30 O'CLOCK

A.M.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

2816036 8100V

DATE:

9369862

981409806

TRADÊMÂŘŘ⁸ REEL: 002929 FRAME: 0865

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF

UOP

TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to

§ 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

The undersigned, being authorized to execute and file this Certificate of Conversion, hereby certifies that:

FIRST: The name of the general partnership to be converted to a limited liability company is UOP, a New York general partnership, organized pursuant to a Partnership Agreement, dated as of August 22, 1988.

SECOND: The name of the general partnership to be converted to a limited liability company at the time immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is UOP.

THIRD: The name of the limited liability company, as set forth in the Certificate of Formation filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware, is UOP LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Conversion of UOP this 3rd day of November, 1997.

UOP

Name: Michael D. Winfield

Title: President

CT01/DUPOW/97711.31

RECORDED: 08/24/2004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002929 FRAME: 0866